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LOCKHEED MAnruv;//

NORTH AMERICAN NUMBERING PLAN LETTER

Number: PL-NANP-155
Date: February 1, 1999

From: R. C. Breidenbaugh - NANP Administration
202 756-5779; E-mail : rose.breidenbaugh@nanpa.com

Subject: NANP-Split of 502 Numbering Plan Area (NPA) in Kentucky

BellSouth has notified Lockheed Martin that substantial telephone number growth in the 502 geographical
area code in Kentucky necessitates the activation of an additional NPA to serve this area. The revised
relief plan approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission calls for a geographic split of the 502
NPA and the simultaneous introduction of a new 270 NPA. A description of this relief plan follows.

Louisville, Kentucky and some of the area surrounding it will retain the 502 area code and the 270 area
code will be assigned to the rest of the 502 area code region. The attached map illustrates the respective
boundaries of the existing and new area codes, and shows affected counties.

The split of the 502 NPA, and the beginning of a permissive dialing period for the 270 NPA, is scheduled
to begin on Monday, April 19, 1999 at 12:01 A .M. Eastern Standard Time (EST). The permissive dialing
period will end on Monday, November 1, 1999 at 12:01 AM. EST. During the permissive dialing period,
either the 502 or 270 NPA code will be acceptable in a dialed number terminating in the new 270 NPA.
After the permissive period, all calls dialed with the incorrect NPA code will be routed to intercept.

The attached map illustrates the 502 and 270 NPA configuration after the split, showing approximately
where the boundary between NPA’s will be located. A listing of which NXX codes will be changing their
NPA from 502 to 270 and which NXX codes will retain their 502 NPA may be found in the Local
Exchange Routing Guide (LERG). Current information in the LERG is available by license contract from
Bellcore’s Traffic Routing Administration (TRA) group, which can be contacted by dialing the TRA
hotline at 732-699-6700 or accessing the internet web site located at “http://www.trainfo.com”. A listing
of the NXXs, effective August 12, 1999, is attached.

All international and domestic carriers are asked to ensure that the new 270 NPA has been activated
throughout their networks prior to April 19, 1999. Test calls to verify routing to the 270 NPA can be
made by dialing the following test number, which will be effective March 8, 1999:

Office CLLI Code LATA Test Number
Madisonville MDVIKYMADSO Owensboro 270-503-2727




Calls successfully completed to the test number listed above will receive a recorded announcement. The
test number will be discontinued after the end of permissive dialing on October 31, 1999.

The following dialing procedures will continue for all NPA'’s in Kentucky:

e All home NPA (HNPA) and foreign NPA (FNPA) local calls, Extended Area Service (EAS) calls, and
Area Calling Service (ACS) calls within the full local calling area will be dialed on a 7-digit basis
without a prefix, i.e., NXX + XXXX (7 digits).

e All HNPA and FNPA direct dialed toll calls and calls outside the full local calling area, i.e., calls that
generally incur an extra charge, will be dialed with a prefix “1” and 10 digits, i.e., 1 + NPA + NXX +
XXXX (1 + 10 digits).

e All operator-assisted calls, including credit card, collect, and third party calls, will be dialed with a “0”
prefix and 10 digits, i.e., 0 + NPA + NXX + XXXX (0 + 10 digits).

Questions concerning the area code relief may be directed to Doug McCullough, BellSouth NPA Relief Planning,
on 205-977-5069.

Questions concerning the contents of this letter may be referred to Rose Breidenbaugh, on 202-756-5779.

R. C. Breidenbaugh
North American Numbering Plan Administration



KENTUCKY NPA’s

270

Kentucky’s New Area Code
B




502 Codes

[ NXX| RCABBRE | SWITCH |
033 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAP2GT
209 |FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
212  LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO0
213 LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO0
214  LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO0
215 | SHEPHEDSVL SHPVKYXARSO
216  LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWXCM1
217  LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAPDSO
222 LA GRANGE LGRNKYESDSO0
223 ||[FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
225 LA GRANGE LGRNKYESDSO0
226 |[FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
227 |[FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
228 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYHADSO
231 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYFCDSO0
239 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYFCDSO0
240 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO0
241  LOUISVILLE LSVLKYCWDSO0
243 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYCWDSO0
244  LOUISVILLE LSVLKYANDSO
245 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYANDSO
252  BLOOMFIELD BLFDKYMADSO
253 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYANDSO
254 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYANDSO
255 'BEDFORD BDFRKYMADSO
261 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO0
262 LOUISVILLE LSVLKY53CM1
263 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO0
266 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO
267 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO0
268 MILTON MLTNKYMADSO
279 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYSMCGO
291  LOUISVILLE LSVMKY44CM1
292 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYHADSO
294 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAPDSO
296 LOUISVILLE LSVMKY44CM1
297 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYJTDSO0
301 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYCSKMD
310 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAPDSO
314 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYZLCM1
315 | LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO0
318 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYCSDSO0
319  FRANKFORT LSVMKY44CM1
321 | SHELBYVL LSVLKY53CM1
326 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
327 LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
329 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
330 |FRANKFORT LSVLKY53CM1
331  BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
331 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
332 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
336 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
339 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO
340 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAPDSO
341  LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAPDSO
342 |LOUISVILLE LSVLKYWEDSO

NXX Sort

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



502 Codes

344
346
347
348
348
349
349
350
350
353
357
359
361
363
364
366
367
368
371
372
373
374
375
380
381
386
387
390
392
394
396
397
398
400
404
412
417
418
419
420
421
423
425
426
429
438
445
446
447
448
449
451
452
454
455
456
458

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
GHENT
BARDSTOWN
BARDSTOWN
BARDSTOWN
BARDSTOWN
BARDSTOWN
BARDSTOWN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
GHNTKYMADS1
BRTWKYESDSO0
BRTWKYESDSO0
BRTWKYESDSO0
BRTWKYESDSO0
BRTWKYESDSO0
BRTWKYESDSO0
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVMKYCYDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKY27DS0
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKY27DS2
LSVLKYCSXEX
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYSHDSO0
LSVLKYSHDSO0
LSVLKYSHDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



502 Codes

459
461
463
464
473
477
477
478
479
484
485
491
493
494
495
499
507
508
510
515
523
532
535
538
540
541
543
544
544
548
549
549
550
551
552
553
555
558
560
561
562
564
566
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
580
581
582
583
584
585

LOUISVILLE
CROPPER
NEWLIBERTY
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
TAYLORSVL
TAYLORSVL
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
OWENTON
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
BARDSTOWN
LOUISVILLE
BARDSTOWN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
CAMPBELSBG
STAMPNGRND
MTWASHIGTN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
SHEPHEDSVL
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKFORT
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
GEORGETOWN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKFORT
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYBRDSO0
EMNNKYPLDSO
OWTNKYMADS
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
TYVLKYMADSO
TYVLKYMADSO
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
OWTNKYMADS
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYSLDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYSLDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LRBGKYAAAMD
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVMKY44CM1
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVLKYWXCM1
CMBGKYMADS
STGRKYMADSO
MTWSKYXARS
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
SHPVKYXARSO0
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
NWHNKYMADS
NWHNKYMADS
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYAP2GT
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
FRFTKYMADSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
GRTWKYMADS
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
FRFTKYESDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVMKYCYDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



502 Codes

587 LOUISVILLE
588 LOUISVILLE
589 LOUISVILLE
592 LOUISVILLE
593 LOUISVILLE
594 LOUISVILLE
595 LOUISVILLE
596 LOUISVILLE
599 LOUISVILLE
600 LAWRENCEBG
605 FRANKFORT
607 FRANKFORT
608 LOUISVILLE
609 LOUISVILLE
616 LOUISVILLE
620 LOUISVILLE
621 LOUISVILLE
624 ROSETRRACE
624 ROSETRRACE
625 LOUISVILLE
626 ROSETRRACE
626 ROSETRRACE
627 LOUISVILLE
629 LOUISVILLE
632 LOUISVILLE
633 SHELBYVL
634 LOUISVILLE
634 LOUISVILLE
635 LOUISVILLE
635 LOUISVILLE
636 LOUISVILLE
636 LOUISVILLE
637 LOUISVILLE
637 LOUISVILLE
638 LOUISVILLE
638 LOUISVILLE
641 LOUISVILLE
645 LOUISVILLE
647 SHELBYVL
648 LOUISVILLE
649 LOUISVILLE
660 LOUISVILLE
671 LOUISVILLE
672 LOUISVILLE
673 CHAPLIN

673 CHAPLIN

675 LOUISVILLE
679 LOUISVILLE
681 LOUISVILLE
682 LOUISVILLE
693 LOUISVILLE
695 FRANKFORT
696 FRANKFORT
707 BARDSTOWN
709 PADUCAH

LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY530MD
LSVMKY44CM1
LSVLKY27DS2
FRFTKYMADSO
LSVLKYZLCM2
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYAPXFX
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
RSTRKYESDSO0
RSTRKYESDSO0
LSVLKYAPDSO
RSTRKYESDSO0
RSTRKYESDSO0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
SHVLKYMADSO
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
SHVLKYMADSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO
CHPLKYMADSHT
CHPLKYMADSH1
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
FRFTKYESDSO
FRFTKYMADSO
LSVLKY27DS2
MDVIKYQAIMD

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



502 Codes

710
719
721
722
724
727
732
738
741
743
747
750
751
752
772
774
775
776
778
779
795
799
799
802
804
809
810
814
815
816
819
829
833
834
837
839
845
848
852
854
857
859
863
867
868
873
874
875
878
882
891
893
894
895
896

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
SIMPSONVL
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
CARROLLTON
MOUNT EDEN
LOUISVILLE
SULPHUR
BAGDAD
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
ROSETRRACE
ROSETRRACE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKFORT
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
ROSETRRACE
LOUISVILLE
WADDY
LEBANONJCT
FINCHVILLE
LAWRENCEBG
LAWRENCEBG
EMINENCE
FRANKFORT
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
SADIEVILLE
LAWRENCEBG
GEORGETOWN
GEORGETOWN
GEORGETOWN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
FRANKFORT
EMINENCE
BARDSTOWN
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYCSDS2
LSVLKY27DS0
LSVLKYSMCGO
SSVLKYMADSO
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
CRTNKYMADSO
MTEDKYMADSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
SLPHKYMADS1
BGDDKYMADSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
RSTRKYESDSO0
RSTRKYESDSO0
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYAPCM2
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVMKY44CM1
WDDYKYMADS
LBJTKYMADSO
FNVLKYMADS1
LRBGKYMADSO
LRBGKYMADSO
EMNNKYESDSO0
FRFTKYESDSO0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
SDVLKYMADSO
LRBGKYMADSO
GRTWKYMADS
GRTWKYMADS
GRTWKYMADS
LSVLKYSLDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO0
FRFTKYMADSO
EMNNKYPLDSO
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



502 Codes

897
899
902
921
922
930
931
933
935
937
938
939
942
942
943
943
947
955
957
961
962
963
964
966
968
969
974
992
995

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
TAYLORSVL
SHEPHEDSVL
WEST POINT
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
ROSETRRACE
ROSETRRACE
ROSETRRACE
ROSETRRACE
PORT ROYAL
ZONETON
ZONETON
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LRBGKYAAAMD
SHPVKYXARSO
WSPNKYMADS
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYVSDS0
LSVLKYVSDS0
LSVLKYVSDS0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKY53CM1
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO0
RSTRKYESDSO0
PTRYKYMADSO
ZNTNKYXADST
ZNTNKYXADST
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKYVSDSO0

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



270 Codes NXX Sort Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

[ NXX | RCABBRE | SWITCH |
663 OWENSBORO MDVIKY24DS0
034 MADISONVL MDVIKYMAO2T
202 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKY30CM1
210 PADUCAH OWBOKY32CM1
219 | RADCLIFF RDCLKYXADSO
220 |HOPKINSVL PDCHKY52DS0
221 RUSSELLVL RLVLKYMADSO
224 | BANDANA BNDNKYXARSO
229 W LOUISVL WLVLKYMADSO
230 | LEITCHFLD LTFDKYXADSO
232 | CENTERTOWN CNTWKYMADS1
233 WHITESVL WHVLKYMADSO
234 | ELIZABTHTN EZTWKYXADSO
235 |GRACEY GRACKYMADSO
236 | HICKMAN HCMNKYMADSO
237 | SCOTTSVL SCVLKYXARSO
238 | BESSIEBEND TPVLTNMARSO
242 | CLARKSON CKSNKYXADSO

247 |MAYFIELD MYFDKYMADSO
249 | NEBO NEBOKYMADSO
250 COLUMBIA EZTWKYAG1MD
251 |MAYFIELD MYFDKYMADSO

257  MCDANIELS MCDNKYMADSO
258 'MORTONSGAP MRGPKYMADSO
259 | LEITCHFLD LTFDKYXADSO
260 GLASGOW EZTWKYXADSO
264 MACEO MACEKYMADSO
265 ELKTON EKTNKYMADSO
269 | BLUFF SPG BLSPKYMADSH1
271  LAFAYETTE LFYTKYMADSO
272  RADCLIFF RDCLKYXADSO
273 | CALHOUN CLHNKYMADSO
274 BEAVER DAM BVDMKYMADSO
275 PLEASATRDG PLRGKYMADSO
276 FORDSVILLE = FDVLKYMADSO
276 FORDSVILLE = FDVLKYMADSO
277 ' SHARON GRV SHGVKYMADS1
278 | LIVERMORE LVMRKYMADSO
281 | ENSOR ENSRKYMADSO
286 BEE SPRING BESPKYXARS2
287 | LEITCHFLD LTFDKYXADSO
290 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYATFMD
295 | LEWISPORT LWPTKYXADSO
298 HARTFORD HRFRKYMADSO
299 GREENSBURG GNBGKYXBDSO0
300 ELIZABTHTN  LSVLKYZLCM1
302 OWENSBORO OWBOKY32CM1
316 OWENSBORO OWBOKYMADSO
317 | ELIZABTHTN  LSVMKY44CM1
320 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
322 HANSON HANSKYMADSO
323 | ELIZABTHTN EZTWKYXADSO
324 MAGNOLIA MGNLKYXARSO
325 |BUFFALO BFLOKYXARSO

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



270 Codes

328
333
334
335
337
338
343
345
351
352
354
355
356
358
360
362
365
369
370
376
377
378
379
382
383
384
385
388
389
391
393
395
401
402
403
405
406
407
408
409
410
413
414
415
416
422
424
427
428
430
432
433
434
435
436

SEDALIA
STURGIS
BARLOW
WICKLIFFE
BRADFODSVL
GREENVILLE
JAMESTOWN
FARMINGTON
RADCLIFF
RADCLIFF
FAIRDEALNG
WATER VLY
MAYFIELD
HODGENVL
ELIZABTHTN
GILBERTSVL
PRINCETON
SO HARDIN
FULTON
WINGO
GREENVILLE
FAIRPLAY
FAIRPLAY
LYNNVILLE
EARLINGTON
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
EDDYVILLE
MORGANFLD
PADUCAH
BOWLNGGREN
CALVERT CY
ELIZABTHTN
LEBANON
CAMPBELSVL
GREENSBURG
BURKESVL
TOMPKINSVL
PADUCAH
MADISONVL
BENTON
FULTON
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
MAYFIELD
BRANDENBG
CROFTON
TEMPLEHILL
SUMMERSHAD
BURKESVL
EDMONTON
BURKESVL
FOUNTANRUN
LYNN GROVE

SDLIKYXADSO
STRGKYMADSO
BRLWKYXARSO
WCKLKYXADSO0
BRVLKYXARSO
GNVLKYMADSO
JMTWKYXADSO
FRTNKYXARSO
RDCLKYXADSO
RDCLKYXADSO
FRNGKYXARSO
FLTNKYMADSO
MDVIKYQAIMD
HGVLKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
GBVLKYMADSO
PRTNKYESDSO
SHDNKYXARSO0
FLTNKYMADSO
WINGKYXARSO0
GNVLKYMADSO
FRPLKYXARSO
FRPLKYXARSO
LYVLKYXARSO
ERTNKYMADSO
CLMAKYXADSO
CLMAKYXADSO
EDVLKYMADSO
MGFDKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
CLCTKYXADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYAG1MD
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKY90DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
BRBGKYXARSO
COTNKYMADSO
TMHLKYXARSO
SMSHKYXARSO
BSVLKYXRDS0
EDTNKYXARSO
BSVLKYXRDS0
FNRNKYXARSO
LYGVKYXARSO

NEWCONCORD NWCNKYXARSO

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



270 Codes

437
439
441
442
443
444
450
453
457
460
462
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
474
475
476
480
482
483
486
487
488
489
492
496
497
498
503
509
512
513
514
517
518
519
520
521
522
524
525
526
527
528
529
531
533
534
536
537

HARDIN

OAK GROVE
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
HISEVILLE
GAMALIEL
BENTON
KEVIL
CAMPBELSVL
TRENTON
BOWLNGGREN
FULTON
CAMPBELSVL
CALHOUN
CENTRAL CY
FULTON
AURORA
PEMBROKE
DRAKESBORO
CLINTON
FRANKLIN
GUTHRIE
ISLAND
TOMPKINSVL
HEATH
KIRKSEY
HAZEL
PAYNEVILLE
BATTLETOWN
HOPKINSVL
MADISONVL
PRINCETON
CADIZ
CALHOUN
GUTHRIE
MORGANFLD
MORGANTOW
PADUCAH
GRACEY
ROBARDS
CADIZ
MUNFORDVL
BREMEN
MORGANTOW
BENTON
CANMER
WOODBURN
BONNIEVL
CORYDON
PADUCAH
CUSTER
CANMER

HRDNKYXADSO
OKGVKYESDSO0
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
HSVLKYXARSO
GMLLKYXARSO
MDVIKY24DS0
KEVLKYXADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
TRENKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
FLTNKYMADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
FLTNKYMADSO
AURRKYMADSO
PMBRKYMADSO
DRBOKYESDSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
GTHRKYMADSO
ISLDKYMADSO
TMVLKYXARSO
HETHKYXADSO
KRKSKYXARSO
HAZLKYXADSO
PYVLKYXARSO
BTTWKYXARSO
HPVLKYMADSO
MDVIKYMADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
OWBOKY32CM1
MDVIKY24DS0
RBRDKYMADSO
CADZKYMADSO
MFVLKYXARSO
BRMNKYMADSO
MGTWKYMADSO
BNTNKYMADSO
CNMRKYXARSO
BWLGKYMADSO
BOVLKYXARSO
CYDNKYMADSO
PDCHKYLODSO
CSTRKYXARSO
CNMRKYXARSO
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270 Codes

539
542
545
546
547
554
555
559
563
565
567
575
576
586
590
591
597
598
603
610
614
618
619
622
623
628
630
631
639
640
642
643
644
646
650
651
652
653
655
656
657
658
659
661
662
664
665
667
668
669
670
674
676
677
678

ADAIRVILLE
AUBURN
FREDONIA
HEBBARDSVL
IRVINGTON
PADUCAH
MADISONVL
PADUCAH
SMITHS GRV
CENTER
HARDINSBG
PADUCAH
GLASGOW
FRANKLIN
GLASGOW
GUTHRIE
BROWNSVL
FRANKLIN
HOPKINSVL
PADUCAH
GLASGOW
SCOTTSVL
MADISONVL
SCOTTSVL
FANCY FARM
BARDWELL
HAWESVILLE
HENDERSON
DIXON

OAK GROVE
CUNNINGHAM
MADISONVL
MARION
LUCAS
MAYFIELD
GLASGOW
MORGANFLD
CLINTON
ARLINGTON
MORGANTOW
DUNMOR
WESTPLAINS
GLASGOW
MURRAY
MORGANTOW
CLAY

LA CENTER
PROVIDENCE
IRVINGTON
ST CHARLES
GLASGOW
LOWES
NORTONVL
COLUMBUS
GLASGOW

AIVLKYXEDSO
AUBNKYXADSO
FRDNKYMADSO
HBVLKYMADSO
IVTNKYXARSO
PDCHKYLODSO
MDVIKYMAO2T
OWBOKY32CM1
SMGVKYXADSO0
CNTRKYXARSO
MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKYMADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
FKLNKYMADSO
EZTWKYACCMO
MDVIKY24DS0
BWVLKYXARS1
FKLNKYMADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKYMADSO
GLSGKYXRDS0
SCVLKYXRDSH1
MDVIKY11CM1
SCVLKYXRDSH1
FNFMKYXARSO
BRWLKYXADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
DIXNKYMADSO
OKGVKYESDS0
CNHMKYXARSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
LUCSKYXARSO
MDVIKY24DS0
GLSGKYXADSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
CLTNKYESDSO
ARTNKYXARSO
MDVIKY24DS0
DNMRKYXARSO
WPLNKYXARSO
GLSGKYXADSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
MGTWKYMADSO
CLAYKYMADSO
LACTKYXADSO
PRVDKYMADSO
IVTNKYXARSO
STCHKYMADSO
GLSGKYXRDS0
LOWSKYXARSO
NRVLKYMADSO
CLMBKYXARSO
GLSGKYXRDS0
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270 Codes

680
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
694
697
698
699
706
708
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
720
723
725
726
728
729
730
733
734
735
736
737
739
742
744
745
746
748
749
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
762
763
764
765
766

PRINCETON
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
PROVIDENCE
OWENSBORO
LEBANON
MILBURN

OAK GROVE
OAK GROVE
LEBANON
ELIZABTHTN
MURRAY
MADISONVL
OWENSBORO
HENDERSON
BOWLNGGREN
BEAVER DAM
RUSSELLVL
CENTRAL CY
RUSSELLVL
ELIZABTHTN
RUSSELLVL
RUSSELLVL
LOGANSPORT
HABIT
BEAVER DAM
UTICA
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
SACRAMENTO
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
HENDERSON
PARK CITY
MURRAY
CENTRAL CY
LEWISBRG
HARDINSBG
CENTRAL CY
MAMOTHCAVE
MURRAY
MURRAY
ELIZABTHTN
STANLEY
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN

MDVIKY24DS0
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADSO
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
MDVIKY24DS0
OWBOKYMADS1
LBNNKYXADSO
MLBNKYXARSO
OKGVKYESDSO0
OKGVKYESDSO0
LBNNKYXADSO0
EZTWKYXADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
EZTWKYAGCM1
RLVLKYMADSO
RLVLKYMADSO
LGPTKYXARSO
HABTKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
UTICKYMADSO
EZTWKYACCMO
EZTWKYXADSO
SCRMKYMADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXAH30
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYIPDSO
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
PRCYKYXARS1
MRRYKYMADSO
CNCYKYMADSO
LWBGKYXLDSO0
HRBGKYESDSO0
CNCYKYMADSO
MMCVKYXARSO
MRRYKYMADSO
MRRYKYMADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
STNLKYMADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
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270 Codes

767
769
771
773
777
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
788
789
791
792
793
794
796
797
798
801
812
813
817
818
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
830
831
832
835
836
838
841
842
843
844
846
849
851
853
855
856
858
862
864
865
866

MURRAY
ELIZABTHTN
SORGHO
CAVE CITY
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
PANTHER
HORSE CAVE
CLOVERPORT
CAMPBELSVL
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
OAK GROVE
BOWLNGGREN
DAWSON SPG
OAK GROVE
BOWLNGGREN
HAWESVILLE
FRANKLIN
CLAY
CLOVERPORT
MADISONVL
UNIONTOWN
HENDERSON
MADISONVL
MADISONVL
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
NO GARRETT
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
SEBREE
MADISONVL
CAYCE
MADISONVL
BOWLNGGREN
BOWLNGGREN
HENDERSON
BOWLNGGREN
CAMPBELSVL
SYMSONIA
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
FOLSOMDALE
RUSSELLSPG
CECILIA
BURKESVL
LORETTO
RUSSELLSPG

MRRYKYMADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
SRGHKYMADSO
CVCYKYXARSO
BWLGKYRVDSO0
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKY30CM1
PNTHKYMADSO
HRCVKYXADSO0
CLPTKYMADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
OWBOKY32CM1
BWLGKYMADSO
OKGVKYESDS0
BWLGKYMADSO
DWSPKYESDS0
OKGVKYESDSO0
BWLGKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
MDVIKYMADSO
UNTWKYXADSO0
HNSNKYMADSO
MDVIKYMADSO
MDVIKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
NGRTKYXARSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
SEBRKYMADSO
OWBOKY32CM1
FLTNKYMADSO
MDVIKY11CM1
BWLGKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
BWLGKYMADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
PDCHKYRLDSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
FLDLKYXADSO
RSSPKYXADSO
CECLKYXARSO
BSVLKYXARSO
LRTTKYXARSO
RSSPKYXADSO
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270 Codes

869 HENDERSON
871 MADISONVL
876 GAGE

877 VINE GROVE
879 CANEYVILLE
881 HOPKINSVL
883 JORDAN

884 SLAUGHTERS
885 HOPKINSVL
886 HOPKINSVL
887 HOPKINSVL
889 HOPKINSVL
890 HOPKINSVL
898 PADUCAH
912 BENTON

913 CLINTON

914 EDDYVILLE
915 FULTON

916 MAYFIELD
917 MURRAY

918 MARION

919 KEVIL

924 CANTON

925 OWENSBORO
926 OWENSBORO
927 HAWESVILLE
928 SMITHLAND
929 OWENSBORO
932 GREENSBURG
934 ROCHESTER
953 PADUCAH
956 OAK GROVE
965 MARION

988 SALEM

991 BOWLNGGREN
993 OWENSBORO
994 PADUCAH

996

BOWLNGGREN

HNSNKYMADSO
OWBOKY32CM1
GAGEKYXARSO
VNGVKYXARSO0
CYVLKYXADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
UNCYTNMADSO
SLGHKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
PDCHKYRLDSO
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
CNTNKYMADSO
OWBOKYMADSO
OWBOKYMADSH1
HWVLKYMADSO
SMLDKYXADSO
OWBOKYMADSO
GNBGKYXBDSO0
ROCHKYXARSO
PDCHKY52DS0
OKGVKYESDS0
MARNKYMADSO
SALMKYXADSO
OWBOKY32CM1
OWBOKY32CM1
OWBOKY32CM1
BWLGKYMACM!1
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502 Codes

[ NXX| RCABBRE | SWITCH |
747  BAGDAD BGDDKYMADSO
331 | BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
331  BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
348 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
348 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
349 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
349 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
350 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
350 BARDSTOWN BRTWKYESDSO0
507 ' BARDSTOWN LRBGKYAAAMD
510 BARDSTOWN LSVMKY44CM1
707 BARDSTOWN LSVLKY27DS2
882 ' BARDSTOWN LSVLKY18DS0
255 | BEDFORD BDFRKYMADSO
252 | BLOOMFIELD BLFDKYMADSO
532 CAMPBELSBG = CMBGKYMADS
732 | CARROLLTON  CRTNKYMADSO
673 | CHAPLIN CHPLKYMADSH1
673 | CHAPLIN CHPLKYMADSH1
461 CROPPER EMNNKYPLDSO0
845 EMINENCE EMNNKYESDSO0
878 EMINENCE EMNNKYPLDSO0
834 FINCHVILLE FNVLKYMADS1
209 | FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
223  FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
226 FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
227  FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
319  FRANKFORT LSVMKY44CM1
330 | FRANKFORT LSVLKY53CM1
564 | FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
573  FRANKFORT FRFTKYESDSO
605 | FRANKFORT LSVLKY27DS2
607 | FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
695 | FRANKFORT FRFTKYESDSO
696 FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
804 FRANKFORT LSVLKYAPCM2
848 FRANKFORT FRFTKYESDSO
875 | FRANKFORT FRFTKYMADSO
570 ' GEORGETOWN GRTWKYMADS
863 GEORGETOWN GRTWKYMADS
867 GEORGETOWN GRTWKYMADS
868 GEORGETOWN GRTWKYMADS
347 | GHENT GHNTKYMADS1
222 LA GRANGE LGRNKYESDSO
225 LA GRANGE LGRNKYESDSO
600 LAWRENCEBG LSVMKY44CM1
837 LAWRENCEBG LRBGKYMADSO
839 LAWRENCEBG LRBGKYMADSO
859 LAWRENCEBG LRBGKYMADSO
833 | LEBANONJCT LBJTKYMADSO
033 | LOUISVILLE LSVLKYAP2GT
212  LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO
213 LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO
214 | LOUISVILLE LSVMKYCYDSO
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502 Codes

216
217
228
231
239
240
241
243
244
245
253
254
261
262
263
266
267
279
291
292
294
296
297
301
310
314
315
318
326
327
329
332
336
339
340
341
342
344
346
353
357
359
361
363
364
366
367
368
371
372
373
374
375
380
381
386
387

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYHADSO
LSVLKYFCDSO0
LSVLKYFCDSO0
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKYCWDSO0
LSVLKYCWDSO0
LSVLKYANDSO
LSVLKYANDSO
LSVLKYANDSO
LSVLKYANDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVMKY44CM1
LSVLKYHADSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVMKY44CM1
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVLKYCSKMD
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVLKYCSDSO0
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKY27DS0
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYBEDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYZLCM1
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502 Codes

390 LOUISVILLE
392 LOUISVILLE
394 LOUISVILLE
396 LOUISVILLE
397 LOUISVILLE
398 LOUISVILLE
400 LOUISVILLE
404 LOUISVILLE
412 LOUISVILLE
417 LOUISVILLE
418 LOUISVILLE
419 LOUISVILLE
420 LOUISVILLE
421 LOUISVILLE
423 LOUISVILLE
425 LOUISVILLE
426 LOUISVILLE
429 LOUISVILLE
438 LOUISVILLE
445 LOUISVILLE
446 LOUISVILLE
447 LOUISVILLE
448 LOUISVILLE
449 LOUISVILLE
451 LOUISVILLE
452 LOUISVILLE
454 LOUISVILLE
455 LOUISVILLE
456 LOUISVILLE
458 LOUISVILLE
459 LOUISVILLE
464 LOUISVILLE
473 LOUISVILLE
478 LOUISVILLE
479 LOUISVILLE
485 LOUISVILLE
491 LOUISVILLE
493 LOUISVILLE
494 LOUISVILLE
495 LOUISVILLE
499 LOUISVILLE
508 LOUISVILLE
515 LOUISVILLE
523 LOUISVILLE
540 LOUISVILLE
541 LOUISVILLE
544 LOUISVILLE
544 LOUISVILLE
548 LOUISVILLE
550 LOUISVILLE
551 LOUISVILLE
552 LOUISVILLE
553 LOUISVILLE
555 LOUISVILLE
558 LOUISVILLE
560 LOUISVILLE
561 LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKY27DS2
LSVLKYCSXEX
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYZLCM!1
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYSHDSO
LSVLKYSHDSO
LSVLKYSHDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVMKYCYDSO0
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYAP2GT
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
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502 Codes

562
566
568
569
571
572
574
580
581
582
583
584
585
587
588
589
592
593
594
595
596
599
608
609
616
620
621
625
627
629
632
634
634
635
635
636
636
637
637
638
638
641
645
648
649
660
671
672
675
679
681
682
693
710
719

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE

LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVMKYCYDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYZLCM2
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYAPXFX
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKYTSCGO
LSVLKYTSDSO0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWEDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYJTDSO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYCSDS2
LSVLKY27DS0
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502 Codes

721
724
727
741
750
751
752
772
774
775
776
778
779
795
802
809
810
814
815
819
852
854
873
874
891
893
894
895
896
897
899
930
931
933
935
937
938
939
961
962
963
964
966
968
969
974
992
995
268
738
538
549
549
463
484

LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
MILTON
MOUNT EDEN
MTWASHIGTN
NEW HAVEN
NEW HAVEN
NEWLIBERTY
OWENTON

LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYBRDSO0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKY26DS0
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVLKYJTDSO0
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVMKY44CM1
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYAPDSO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYBRDSO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKYSMCGO
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYVSDSO0
LSVLKYVSDSO0
LSVLKYVSDSO0
LSVLKY530MD
LSVLKY53CM1
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYSLDSO0
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYOACGO
LSVLKYWXCM1
LSVLKY18DS0
LSVLKYVSDS0
MLTNKYMADSO
MTEDKYMADSO
MTWSKYXARS
NWHNKYMADS
NWHNKYMADS
OWTNKYMADS
OWTNKYMADS
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502 Codes

709 PADUCAH

947 PORT ROYAL
624 ROSETRRACE
624 ROSETRRACE
626 ROSETRRACE
626 ROSETRRACE
799 ROSETRRACE
799 ROSETRRACE
816 ROSETRRACE
942 ROSETRRACE
942 ROSETRRACE
943 ROSETRRACE
943 ROSETRRACE
857 SADIEVILLE
321 SHELBYVL
633 SHELBYVL
647 SHELBYVL
215 SHEPHEDSVL
543 SHEPHEDSVL
921 SHEPHEDSVL
722 SIMPSONVL
535 STAMPNGRND
743 SULPHUR

477 TAYLORSVL
477 TAYLORSVL
902 TAYLORSVL
829 WADDY

922 WEST POINT
955 ZONETON

957

ZONETON

MDVIKYQAIMD
PTRYKYMADSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
LSVLKY18DS0
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
RSTRKYESDSO
SDVLKYMADSO
LSVLKY53CM1
SHVLKYMADSO
SHVLKYMADSO
SHPVKYXARSO0
SHPVKYXARSO
SHPVKYXARSO0
SSVLKYMADSO
STGRKYMADSO
SLPHKYMADSH1
TYVLKYMADSO
TYVLKYMADSO
LRBGKYAAAMD
WDDYKYMADS
WSPNKYMADS
ZNTNKYXADS1
ZNTNKYXADS1

Rate Center Sort

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG

Prepared By:
Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



270 Codes

[ NXX | RCABBRE | SWITCH |
539 | ADAIRVILLE AIVLKYXEDSO
655 | ARLINGTON ARTNKYXARSO
542 |AUBURN AUBNKYXADSO
474 | AURORA AURRKYMADSO
224  BANDANA BNDNKYXARSO
628 | BARDWELL BRWLKYXADSO
334 |BARLOW BRLWKYXARSO
497 | BATTLETOWN BTTWKYXARSO
274 BEAVER DAM BVDMKYMADSO
716 | BEAVER DAM PDCHKY52DS0
730 | BEAVER DAM MDVIKY24DS0
286 | BEE SPRING BESPKYXARS2
410 | BENTON PDCHKY90DS0
460 BENTON MDVIKY24DS0
527 | BENTON BNTNKYMADSO
912 BENTON PDCHKY52DS0
238 | BESSIEBEND TPVLTNMARSO
269 | BLUFF SPG BLSPKYMADSH1
531  BONNIEVL BOVLKYXARSO
202 ' BOWLNGGREN BWLGKY30CMH1
290 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYATFMD
320 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
393 ' BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
467 BOWLNGGREN MDVIKY24DS0
715 'BOWLNGGREN PDCHKY52DS0
745 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
746 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
777 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYRVDSO
780 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
781 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
782 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
783 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
784 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKY30CMH1
791  BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
792 BOWLNGGREN OWBOKY32CM1
793 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
796 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
801 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
842 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
843 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
846 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMADSO
991 BOWLNGGREN OWBOKY32CM1
996 BOWLNGGREN BWLGKYMACM1
337 BRADFODSVL BRVLKYXARSO
422 BRANDENBG BRBGKYXARSO
525 |BREMEN BRMNKYMADSO
597 | BROWNSVL BWVLKYXARS1
325 |BUFFALO BFLOKYXARSO
406 | BURKESVL EZTWKYAG1MD
430 BURKESVL BSVLKYXRDS0
433 | BURKESVL BSVLKYXRDS0
864 BURKESVL BSVLKYXARSO
512 | CADIZ PDCHKY52DS0
522 | CADIZ CADZKYMADSO
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270 Codes

273
470
513
395
403
465
469
789
849
879
528
537
924
773
838
862
565
232
471
718
754
757
242
664
817
480
653
913
788
818
250
384
385
677
533
424
642
536
797
639
476
657
383
388
914
432
234
300
317
323
360
401
706
723
734

CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALVERT CY
CAMPBELSVL
CAMPBELSVL
CAMPBELSVL
CAMPBELSVL
CAMPBELSVL
CANEYVILLE
CANMER
CANMER
CANTON
CAVE CITY
CAYCE
CECILIA
CENTER
CENTERTOWN
CENTRAL CY
CENTRAL CY
CENTRAL CY
CENTRAL CY
CLARKSON
CLAY

CLAY
CLINTON
CLINTON
CLINTON
CLOVERPORT
CLOVERPORT
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBUS
CORYDON
CROFTON
CUNNINGHAM
CUSTER
DAWSON SPG
DIXON
DRAKESBORO
DUNMOR
EARLINGTON
EDDYVILLE
EDDYVILLE
EDMONTON
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN

CLHNKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
CLCTKYXADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
CMVLKYXADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
CMVLKYXADSO
CYVLKYXADSO
CNMRKYXARSO
CNMRKYXARSO
CNTNKYMADSO
CVCYKYXARSO
FLTNKYMADSO
CECLKYXARSO
CNTRKYXARSO
CNTWKYMADS1
MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
CNCYKYMADSO
CNCYKYMADSO
CKSNKYXADSO
CLAYKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
CLTNKYESDSO
PDCHKY52DS0
CLPTKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
EZTWKYAG1MD
CLMAKYXADSO
CLMAKYXADSO
CLMBKYXARSO
CYDNKYMADSO
COTNKYMADSO
CNHMKYXARSO0
CSTRKYXARSO
DWSPKYESDS0
DIXNKYMADSO
DRBOKYESDSO0
DNMRKYXARSO
ERTNKYMADSO
EDVLKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
EDTNKYXARSO
EZTWKYXADSO
LSVLKYZLCM1
LSVMKY44CM1
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYAGCM1
EZTWKYACCMO
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270 Codes

735
737
739
763
765
766
769
265
281
354
378
379
623
345
856
276
276
434
482
586
598
813
545
370
413
468
472
915
876
457
362
260
576
590
614
651
659
670
678
235
520
299
405
932
338
377
483
514
591
729
322
437
567
756
298

ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELIZABTHTN
ELKTON
ENSOR
FAIRDEALNG
FAIRPLAY
FAIRPLAY
FANCY FARM
FARMINGTON
FOLSOMDALE
FORDSVILLE
FORDSVILLE
FOUNTANRUN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FREDONIA
FULTON
FULTON
FULTON
FULTON
FULTON
GAGE
GAMALIEL
GILBERTSVL
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GLASGOW
GRACEY
GRACEY
GREENSBURG
GREENSBURG
GREENSBURG
GREENVILLE
GREENVILLE
GUTHRIE
GUTHRIE
GUTHRIE
HABIT
HANSON
HARDIN
HARDINSBG
HARDINSBG
HARTFORD

EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXAH30
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EKTNKYMADSO
ENSRKYMADSO
FRNGKYXARSO
FRPLKYXARSO
FRPLKYXARSO
FNFMKYXARSO
FRTNKYXARSO
FLDLKYXADSO
FDVLKYMADSO
FDVLKYMADSO
FNRNKYXARSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
FKLNKYMADSO
FKLNKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
FRDNKYMADSO
FLTNKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
FLTNKYMADSO
FLTNKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
GAGEKYXARSO0
GMLLKYXARSO
GBVLKYMADSO
EZTWKYXADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
EZTWKYACCMO
GLSGKYXRDS0
GLSGKYXADSO0
GLSGKYXADSO0
GLSGKYXRDS0
GLSGKYXRDS0
GRACKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
GNBGKYXBDSO0
EZTWKYAG1MD
GNBGKYXBDSO0
GNVLKYMADSO
GNVLKYMADSO
GTHRKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
HABTKYMADSO
HANSKYMADSO
HRDNKYXADSO0
MDVIKY24DS0
HRBGKYESDSO0
HRFRKYMADSO

Rate Center Sort

Extracted from Aug '99 LERG
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Cheryl Dixon
8/12/99



270 Codes

630
812
927
492
488
546
631
714
748
823
826
827
830
831
832
844
853
855
869
236
453
358
220
498
603
881
885
886
887
889
890
786
547
668
486
343
883
462
919
489
665
271
402
692
699
230
259
287
755
295
278
728
865
674
646

HAWESVILLE
HAWESVILLE
HAWESVILLE
HAZEL
HEATH
HEBBARDSVL
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HICKMAN
HISEVILLE
HODGENVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HOPKINSVL
HORSE CAVE
IRVINGTON
IRVINGTON
ISLAND
JAMESTOWN
JORDAN
KEVIL

KEVIL
KIRKSEY

LA CENTER
LA FAYETTE
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEITCHFLD
LEITCHFLD
LEITCHFLD
LEWISBRG
LEWISPORT
LIVERMORE
LOGANSPORT
LORETTO
LOWES
LUCAS

MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
HWVLKYMADSO
HAZLKYXADSO
HETHKYXADSO
HBVLKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
PDCHKY52DS0
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HNSNKYMADSO
HCMNKYMADSO
HSVLKYXARSO
HGVLKYXADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
HPVLKYMADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HPVLKYMADSO
HRCVKYXADSO0
IVTNKYXARSO
IVTNKYXARSO
ISLDKYMADSO
JMTWKYXADSO
UNCYTNMADSO
KEVLKYXADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
KRKSKYXARSO
LACTKYXADSO
LFYTKYMADSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
LBNNKYXADSO0
LBNNKYXADSO
LTFDKYXADSO
LTFDKYXADSO
LTFDKYXADSO
LWBGKYXLDSO0
LWPTKYXADSO
LVMRKYMADSO
LGPTKYXARSO
LRTTKYXARSO
LOWSKYXARSO
LUCSKYXARSO
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270 Codes

435
382
264
034
409
503
555
619
643
712
821
824
825
836
841
871
324
758
644
918
965
247
251
356
416
650
916
257
694
389
517
652
518
526
656
662
258
524
661
708
753
759
762
767
917
249
436
828
676
439
640
697
698
794
798

LYNN GROVE LYGVKYXARSO
LYNNVILLE LYVLKYXARSO
MACEO MACEKYMADSO
MADISONVL MDVIKYMAO2T
MADISONVL PDCHKY90DS0
MADISONVL MDVIKYMADSO
MADISONVL MDVIKYMAO2T
MADISONVL MDVIKY11CM1
MADISONVL MDVIKY24DS0
MADISONVL PDCHKY52DS0
MADISONVL MDVIKYMADSO
MADISONVL MDVIKYMADSO
MADISONVL MDVIKYMADSO
MADISONVL OWBOKY32CM1
MADISONVL MDVIKY11CM1
MADISONVL OWBOKY32CM1
MAGNOLIA MGNLKYXARSO
MAMOTHCAVE MMCVKYXARSO0
MARION MDVIKY24DS0
MARION PDCHKY52DS0
MARION MARNKYMADSO
MAYFIELD MYFDKYMADSO
MAYFIELD MYFDKYMADSO
MAYFIELD MDVIKYQAIMD
MAYFIELD PDCHKY90DS0
MAYFIELD MDVIKY24DS0
MAYFIELD PDCHKY52DS0
MCDANIELS MCDNKYMADSO
MILBURN MLBNKYXARSO
MORGANFLD MGFDKYMADSO
MORGANFLD PDCHKY52DS0
MORGANFLD  MDVIKY24DS0
MORGANTOW PDCHKY52DS0
MORGANTOW MGTWKYMADSO
MORGANTOW MDVIKY24DS0
MORGANTOW MGTWKYMADSO
MORTONSGAP MRGPKYMADSO
MUNFORDVL  MFVLKYXARSO
MURRAY MDVIKY24DS0
MURRAY PDCHKY90DS0
MURRAY MRRYKYMADSO
MURRAY MRRYKYMADSO
MURRAY MRRYKYMADSO
MURRAY MRRYKYMADSO
MURRAY PDCHKY52DS0
NEBO NEBOKYMADSO
NEWCONCORD NWCNKYXARSO
NO GARRETT NGRTKYXARSO
NORTONVL NRVLKYMADSO
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
OAK GROVE = OKGVKYESDSO0
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270 Codes

956
302
316
663
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
691
713
925
926
929
993
210
391
408
414
415
441
442
443
444
450
519
534
554
559
575
610
742
744
898
953
994
785
749
496
475
275
365
509
680
667
690
219
272
351
352
521
934
858

OAK GROVE
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
OWENSBORO
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PADUCAH
PANTHER
PARK CITY
PAYNEVILLE
PEMBROKE
PLEASATRDG
PRINCETON
PRINCETON
PRINCETON
PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE
RADCLIFF
RADCLIFF
RADCLIFF
RADCLIFF
ROBARDS
ROCHESTER
RUSSELLSPG

OKGVKYESDSO0
OWBOKY32CM1
OWBOKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADSO
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADS1
PDCHKY52DS0
OWBOKYMADSO
OWBOKYMADS1
OWBOKYMADSO
OWBOKY32CM1
OWBOKY32CM1
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKY90DS0
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
OWBOKY32CM1
PDCHKYLODSO0
PDCHKYLODSO0
OWBOKY32CM1
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYMADSO
PDCHKYIPDSO
PDCHKYRLDSO0
PDCHKY52DS0
OWBOKY32CM1
PNTHKYMADSO
PRCYKYXARS1
PYVLKYXARSO
PMBRKYMADSO
PLRGKYMADSO
PRTNKYESDSO
PDCHKY90DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
PRVDKYMADSO
MDVIKY24DS0
RDCLKYXADSO
RDCLKYXADSO
RDCLKYXADSO
RDCLKYXADSO
RBRDKYMADSO
ROCHKYXARSO
RSSPKYXADSO
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270 Codes

866
221
717
720
725
726
736
988
237
618
622
835
328
277
884
928
563
369
771
669
764
333
428
851
427
407
487
466
822
733
877
229
355
658
233
335
376
529

RUSSELLSPG
RUSSELLVL
RUSSELLVL
RUSSELLVL
RUSSELLVL
RUSSELLVL
SACRAMENTO
SALEM
SCOTTSVL
SCOTTSVL
SCOTTSVL
SEBREE
SEDALIA
SHARON GRV
SLAUGHTERS
SMITHLAND
SMITHS GRV
SO HARDIN
SORGHO

ST CHARLES
STANLEY
STURGIS
SUMMERSHAD
SYMSONIA
TEMPLEHILL
TOMPKINSVL
TOMPKINSVL
TRENTON
UNIONTOWN
UTICA

VINE GROVE
W LOUISVL
WATER VLY
WESTPLAINS
WHITESVL
WICKLIFFE
WINGO
WOODBURN

RSSPKYXADSO
RLVLKYMADSO
PDCHKY52DS0
MDVIKY24DS0
RLVLKYMADSO
RLVLKYMADSO
SCRMKYMADSO
SALMKYXADSO
SCVLKYXARSO
SCVLKYXRDSH1
SCVLKYXRDS1
SEBRKYMADSO
SDLIKYXADSO
SHGVKYMADS1
SLGHKYMADSO
SMLDKYXADSO
SMGVKYXADSO0
SHDNKYXARSO0
SRGHKYMADSO0
STCHKYMADSO
STNLKYMADSO
STRGKYMADSO
SMSHKYXARSO
PDCHKYRLDSO0
TMHLKYXARSO
EZTWKYAG1MD
TMVLKYXARSO
TRENKYMADSO
UNTWKYXADSO0
UTICKYMADSO
VNGVKYXARSO
WLVLKYMADSO
FLTNKYMADSO
WPLNKYXARSO
WHVLKYMADSO
WCKLKYXADSO0
WINGKYXARSO0
BWLGKYMADSO
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